TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Switch Limited Partnership		01/20/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Switch Limited
Street Address:	4th Floor Millbank Tower
Internal Address:	21-24 Millbank
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW1P 4QP
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2982541	GLOBAL SWITCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: kathy.adams@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Gambrel, Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Fifth Third Center, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GLS 0003 TA/67933.3

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0330 OF \$40.00 2982541

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Gambrel
Signature:	/Kimberly Gambrel/
Date:	03/08/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=GLS0003TA_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0331

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 20th day of January Two Thousand and Eleven BETWEEN The Global Switch Limited Partnership of 4th Floor Millbank Tower, 21-24 Millbank, London SW1P 4QP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the 'Assignor') acting by its general partner Global Switch (General Partner) Limited of the one part and Global Switch Limited of 4th Floor Millbank Tower, 21-24 Millbank, London SW1P 4QP, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the 'Assignee') of the other part.

<u>WHEREAS</u> it has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign unto the Assignee the Trade Mark Registrations described in the Schedule hereto of which the Assignor is the proprietor.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that IN CONSIDERATION of the premises and for no monetary consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all the property rights, title and interest in the said Trade Mark Registrations together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business in the goods for which the Trade Marks are registered TO HOLD unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns ABSOLUTELY.

<u>IN WITNESS</u> whereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment the day and the year first above written.

THE SCHEDULE above referred to

RECORDED: 03/08/2011

Territory	Reg. No.	Mark	Classes
CTM	001658277	GLOBAL SWITCH logo	36, 37, 38 & 42
CTM	002248060	GLOBAL SWITCH	09, 16, 35, 36, 37, 38 & 42
USA	2982541	GLOBAL SWITCH	35, 36, 37, 38 & 42

USA	2982541	GLOBAL SWITCH		
121				
Signature.	5.2			
Name: RICNA	no Rovean			
Position: DN 16CJ > N				
	alf of Global Switch Limite			
Witnessed by	MARK ROSM	(signature) معرض (name)		
Signature				
Name: Lice	moored and			
Position: D)	CACTOL			
Partnership actir	alf of The Global Switch I ng by its general partner General Partner)	₋imited		
Witnessed by	MARK Ross	(signature)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0332